503072497 11/21/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3119101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:	3		
SEQUENCE.	3		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYGLOSS PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	45 HATHAWAY STREET		
City:	WALLINGTON		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07057		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5988687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

•	o the e	365-9805 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	516 365 9802			
Email:	cgarv	garvey@collardroe.com		
Correspondent Name:	CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY			
Address Line 1:	1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD			
Address Line 2:	NOLTE, NOLTE & HUNTER			
Address Line 4:	ROSL	ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		KRISCH 1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY		
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher B. Garvey, Reg. No. 31,015/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/21/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT 2#page1.t	if			

Assignment

For value received, Assignor

Compoz-A-Puzzle, Inc., a New York corporation with a principal place of business at Port Washington, New York USA. (**Assignor**),

transfer[s] to

Hygloss Products, Inc., a New Jersey corporation with a principal place of business at Wallington, New Jersey (**Assignee**) and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to:

a certain invention in a **Computer Printable Jigsaw Puzzle** described and claimed in **United States Patent 5,988,687, issued Nov. 23, 1999;**

and

any reissue or extension thereof.

Assignor[s] request[s] that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor[s] agree[s] that, when requested, assignor[s] will, without charge to said assignee, but at assignee's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention and for prosecuting interference proceedings with respect thereto in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees. Signed at Port Washington, New York this 47^{1} day of November 2014

for Compoz-A-Puzzle, Inc. (Assignor)

by: Margaret Krisch, President

U:\cgarvey\K\Krisch\Purchase agreement\AssignmentPat5988687.wpd

> PATENT REEL: 034427 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 11/21/2014